Lathe=s

10
In=tructions

Seriems

o
o)
M

LOGAN ACTUATOR
4956 N. ELSTON AVE.GL
CHICAGO, ILL. 60630

OGAN ENGINEERING COMPANY ¢ Chicago, lll./

200-201-210 - 211



COUNTERSHAFT
ASSEMBLY

MOTOR BRACKET CARRIAGE TAILSTOCK

CHANGE
GEAR

GUARD LEAD SCREW

CHIP PAM

- COUNTERSHAFT
SUPFORT PEDESTAL

S 7=36U

FIGURE 1—LOGAN FLOOR MODEL LATHE



LOGAN

The cases in which your Logan No. 200 Floor Model
Lathe is delivered contain the following:
1 Logan Lathe with headstock, tailstock, and carriage
mounted on the lathe bed,
1 Lot of 11 extra change gears bolled 10 base of lathe
crate. (6 change gears are also attached to the lathe.)
1 2~Sta|? V type motor pulley (screwed lo base of lathe
crate),
| Bag (attached to countershait assembly) containing:
tool post
ool post ring
ool post screw
tool post wedge
tool post hlock
tool post wrench
tailsteck wrench
60" centers
Morse Taper Adapler #3—#2
Knob and quill (for lubrication well on tailstock).
Countershaft assembly
V Belt (attached to countershaft)
& conductor cable {in bag attached to headstock)
Instruction Book (inside the change gear guard)
Parts List (ingide the change gear guard)
Countershaft support padestal
Chip pan
Sot of Floor Lage
For the No. 210 Bench Model Lathe the ecountershafl
support pedestal, chip pan and floor lege are omitted.

Unpack earefully and check to be certain that you have
removed all the pieces. After removing the lathe from
its shipping case clean it thoroughly with a stiff brush
and kerosene. Then cover all tge unpainted surfaces
with a film of good machine oil to prevent rusting. These
surfaces should be covered with a film of cil at all times,
and the lathe should be covered with canvas when
rol in use.

Setting Up the Lathe

FLOOR MODEL. Mount the lathe on the chip pan and
the floor legs using the bolts furnished and attach the
countershaft assembly to the rear of the headstock as
shown in Fig. 2. Locate the lathe on a solid level floor.
prelerably concrete, in a dry well lighted location, using
lag screws or bolis 1o fasten the legs to the floor. If the
lathe is set on a concrele floor, mark the laeation of the
bolt holes and drill in the concrete with a star drill setting

:hndlr.tg screws or bolts in expansion shields or in melted
ead.

e B e e e e o et

—— — — o o

It is of the greatest importance that the lathe be level:
if it is not, its weight will cause the lathe bed to be
twisted, throwing the lathe out of true. It is impossible
to do accurate work on a lathe that is not level and the
lathe will be damaged beyond repair.

When the lathe is in position, place a sensitive machi-
nists level on top of the lathe bed and adjust any
variation from level by placing thin shims under the
feel. Be certain the lathe is level across the ways and
t:’?mllal to them both at the headstock and tailstock ends.

hen the lathe is level bolt down tightly and check
the leveling. It may be necessary to loosen the bolts
and add more shims. Remember the lathe must be
level if it is to perform accurately.

LATHES

BENCH MODEL. Attach the countershaft assembly and
place the lathe in position on the bench. The bench for
the lathe should be 31 to 33 inches high heavily rein-
forced for steadiness and should have a top of seasoned
wood al least two inches thick. We nuq?eai that the top
either be dowelled or that 4 or 5 sleel rods with end
nuls be run crosswise through the top and the nuts
turned tight, pulling the boards together. Plane the
bench 1op level and place the lathe upon it. Mark and
drill four ¥-inch holes under the corresponding holes in
the legs at each end of the lathe. Through these holes
place four machine bolts to fasten the lathe to the bench
and to aid in leveling. Then proceed to level the lathe
bed with shims as described for the floor model.

Mounting the Motor

The Logan Lathe is designed to be powered by a
1750 RPM motor of 1/3 or %2 HP. When the lathe is in
place mount the motor on the motor bracket beneath
the countershaft. De not tighten bolts until the motor
position has been adjusted.

To adjust the motor posilion align motor pulley and
the 10-inch pulley on the countershaft by moving the
motor until the two are in line. Tighten the base bolts,
but do not place the belt on the pulley until the motor
wires have been connected and the motor pulley tested
for direction of rolation.

Connec! the drum reversing switch mounted on the
countershait with the motor, using rubber covered 6 con-
ductor cable in accordance with the wiring diogram
pasted on the inside of the switch cover. Motors [urnished
by Logan have a wiring diogram packed with the motor
to assist in making the proper conneclions, Connect the
molor lo the current source. The motor pulley should then
rolate clockwise, viewed from the molor pulley end,
when the switch is in the forward position. Combined
switch and molor wiring diagrams are shown on the last
page of this booklet lor use with the motors we furnish.

We recommend the use of a good three phase motor
that is electrically balanced and will not transmit vibra-
tion through the belts to the headstock, causing chatler.
Split phase motors are nol recommended, especially
where fine work is required.

Adjusting the Belts

The belt from the motor to the countershaft and the one
from the countershaft to the lathe are easily adjusted
for tension. Neither of these belts should be too light,
the tension depending on the load. Excessive belt
pressure will shorten the life of the belt, place a strain
on the bearings and cause a loss of power through
excessive friction. When adjusted for normal work
a moderate pressure on the middle of either belt should
depress it about 1% inchs.

The motor bracket is hinged at one side with a bolt
and nut adjustment that raises or lowers it thereby
decreasing or increasing the tension on the V belt
The V belt rides in a V groove of the two step motor
pulley and on a flat face of the two step countershaft
pulley.

When the cone pulley quard is raised, the countershalt



automatically moves toward the headstock thereby
releasing the tension on the flat belt. With the lension
released, the belt may be easily changed from one slep
lo another. When the cone pulley guard is closed the
belt is automatically brought inlo tension again, the
omount of tension being regulated by a sloiled head
screw localed al the rear of the cone pulley guard,
Turning the screw o the right increases the belt lension;
to the lell decreases it.

The Countershaft

GUARD FOR COMNE
FULLEYS AMD FLAT BELT

ELDBER IMELILATED
SUPFOET PN

MOTOR DRVE
GLARD '

RUBER
CUBHIC

PEDESTAL

T IR

FIGURE 2—END VIEW OF COUNTERSHAFT ASSEMBLY

The ecountershail assembly of the Logan Lathe is a
patented development that is a dislinct improvement
over previous design. This special unit assembly is
carried by two hinged pins attached to a bracket in the
headstock and by a pedestal rod to the tloor or the
bench giving three point suspension. To prevenl vibrao-
tion being transmitted to the lathe, the entire assembly
is insulated by rubber at wll points of contact, The
pedestal rod rests on a rubber fost, the two hinge pins
are rubber cushioned and the cone pulley guard rests en
rubber buttons. Provision is made to adjust belt tension
egsily. An adjusiable motor mounling bracket is in.
cluded in the assembly. All pulleys and belts are com-
pletely quarded, yet easily accessible. A patented
tension 1elease operates cutomatically when the cover
for the cone pulleys is raised to permit quickly chang-
ing the flat belt from one step to another. And finally,
the entire assembly is designed to appear as a stream-
lined part of the lathe.

Fig. 2 obove illustrates the floor model lathe and
countershaft assembly in posilion. The bench model uses
the same countershaft design adapled {or bench use,

The Headstock

[=lTE

f -
- h gl

FLai iace

e \ .
|

BACK GEAY | _—
ML o

e COLIERSHAFT

FULLFY

CONE PINION

FACE PLATE

Fiip = S A

g

g i
HMI AR

COME SINDLE
o ,I PULLEY
— 2

FIGURE 3—HEADSTOCK AND COUMNTERSHAFT

The headstock of the Logan Lathe is made of high grade
gray iron and is totally enclosed. Ii contoins the
headstock spindle and bearings, the bull gear, the cone
pulley and the hack gears. The cone pulley is turned
by the belt from the countershaft and thereby turns the
bull gear or transmits its power through the back gears
to the bull gear if lower speed or grealer power are

desired,

Alloy steel has been used in moking the spindle, which
has been machined and ground to a fine finish. The
nose is 1Y%-in. diom. with 8-pitch National Form threads
and has been turned internally to a No. 3 Morse Taper.
A reducing sleeve permits the use of a No. 2 Morse Taper
Center. The 25/32-in. hole permits work as large as %:-in.
to be fed through the spindle. A draw-in collet atlach-
meni taking collelz up o Y2-inch copacity can be used
through the hollow spindle. With push lype collet allach-
menl the capacily is 3&-in,

The spindle i=s mounted on three rows of New Departure
pre-loaded precision ball bearings which are sealed in
grease. The use of ball bearings in the headstock lo
mount the spindle is advanced design that, although
more expensive, gives finer results., Ball bearings are
the ideal friction reducing bearings—"nothing rolls like
a ball.” Technical advances in ball bearing manufacture
make it possible now to obtain special pre-loaded ball
bearings of extreme precision that will carry the loads
for which they are designed with less wear, greate
accuracy and with no adjustment required.

The lhree-step cone pulley and the cone pinion gear
are fastened tegether rigidly and revolve freely on the
spindle. For direct drive the pulley is locked to the large



bull gear which is keyed to the spindle. This is accom-
plished by means of a plungertype lock located on the
side of the bull gear, When this lock is "in" the pulley
turns the bull gear with it; when "out” the pulley and
the cone pinion gear turn free of the bull gear.

Should it ever be necessary to remove the headstock
spindle the following procedure should be followed.

First, remove the take-up nut, the spindle gear, Wood-
ruff key, collar, and bearing grease seal in the order
named from the left hand end of the spindle.

Second, remove the four fillester head screws from the
bearing cap, then the bearing caop and next the grease
seqal from the right hand end of the spindle.

Third, loosen the set screws in the bull gear and care-
fully drive the spindle with a wooden mallet toward
the tailstock end of the lathe being careful to hold the
bull gear and cone pulley parls as the spindle is re-
moved so they will not drop.

Important:

Ball bearings can be ruined by improper handling.
When pressing a bearing into or out of the seat, pressure
should be applied to the outer race only, but when
pressed on to or off of shaft, pressure should be applied
on the inner race only, Bearings should be carefully kept
free of dirt and gril and except in extreme cases must
not be tapped into place with a hammer.

The Back Gears

NN

'ﬂ] ]IIIH] 11301
I
|
‘\\_ |

FIGURE 4—BACK GEAR DRIVE

The back gear mechanism on the Logan Lathe is en-
closed in the headslock instead of being located in an
exposed position as in the usual construction. Also,
ingtead of having lo reach over the top of the head-
stock 1o throw a back gear lever, the Logan design
permits controlling the back gear by a knob on the
front of the headstock. The back gear is mounted on a
quill which turns on self-lubricating bronze bearings
on an eccentric shaft. The knob operales a rack en-
gaging a pinion which rotates the eccentric shaft, there-
by swinging the back gears into mesh. When the knob
is pulled out, the back gears are engaged and are
locked in position by a pawl just back of the knob.
The lock is released by pressing the pawl with the
finger.

The cone pulley and small gear turn freely on the
spindle and are locked to the bull gear for direct drive

by a lock pin located in the side of the bull gear. When
slower turning speed or grealer power than could be
obtained from a direct drive is required, the back gears
are used. To engage the back gear drive first pull out
the direct drive lock pin so that the cone pulley and
small gear turn free of the bull gear. Then engage the
back gears so thal the power is transmitted through the
cone pulley and small spindle gear to the large back
gear, and from the small back gear to the bull gear.
The bull gear, being keyed to the lathe spindle, turns
the spindle.

Spindle Speeds
@ )

@ MOTOR

% COUNTERSHAFT

f
|

SPINDLE

]
FIGURE 5—BELT DRIVE DIAGRAM

The following table shows the spindle speeds which
can be cbtained using the various belt position shown
in Fig. 5 both with direct drive and with the back gear
drive.

Matar Epindle Belt Posilion
Fﬂﬂ:illitan Pack Gear Drive Direct Belt Drive
3 4 5 3 4 5
1 an 56 104 179 134 620
2 70 131 244 420 780 | 1450

Power Feeds

The tail end of the headstock spindle is fitled with a
gear for transmission of spindle power through a gear
troin to the lead screw along the front of the lathe which
is used in power [eeding. The rate of feed is dependent
upon the speed of the lead screw.

It is necessary in operations such as thread cutting to



Power Fe
ower Feeds s GeAR
Threads Feeds
Per Stud Idler Screw Per
Inch Gear Diagram Gear Gears Inch
1 [T Fig 1 72 z
% | © Fig.1 2| %
5 G4 Fig. 1 72 40
B 64 Figl | 12 4 |
3 64 Fig.1 72 48
6% 64 Fig.1 72 52
7 64 Fig.1 72 56
Tis 64 Fig. I 72 60
8 az Fig 1 T2 32 ~_
9 az Fig.1 72 36 SCREW GEAR
10 az Fig 1 72 a0
1| 32 Fig.1 72 “ FIGURE 1
11% az Fig. 1 72 46
2 2 LS 2 4 STUD GEAR
13 32 Fig 1 i 52
14 32 Fig. I T2 56 f:
16 a2 Fig 1 72 64
18 16 Fig. 1 72 36
20 16 Fig. I 72 40
22 16 Fig.] 12 4
24 16 Fig.1 72 48
2 16 Fig. I 72 52
27 16 Fig 1 iz 54
28 16 Fig. I 72 56 - -
n 16 Fip. I 72 i0
32 18 | Figl L1 6 /\.
36 24 Fig.11 72 36
40 24 Fig. 11 72 10 SCREW GEAR
T 24 Fig. 11 72 a1
48 24 Fig. IT 72 48 i ol
52 24 Fig. 11 72 53 =
54 16 Fig. 11 72 36 —~—5TUD GEAR
£0 16 Fig. 11 72 0 e —
64 24 Fig. 11 60 64 00156
16 Fig. 11 0 44 00152
16 Fig. II 60 16 0.0145
16 Fig. Il 60 48 00139
16 Fig. II 60 52 00128
16 Fig 11 &0 56 00118
16 Fig, II B4 60 ool :
32 Fig. 111 64 0.0104 = X =
32 Fig. 111 72 00092
24 Fig. Il 4 0.0078 o
24 Fig. 111 72 00069 SCREW GEAR
16 Fig. 111 &4 0.0052
P 16 Fig. 111 72 0.0046 FIGURE Il

FIGURE 6—CHART OF THREADS AND FEEDS

sel the rate of feed in o definite relationship with the
speed of the spindle; this is accomplished by arrange-
ment of the gears and the gear sizes in the gear train.
The gears may be arranged on the gear bracket to drive
from three positions, the sizes of the gears in these three
positions determining the ratio of spindle speed to lead
screw speed. The three positions are shown on the
threading chart in Fig. B; by referring to the table for
threads per inch or feeds per inch wanted and to
the diagram, the correct gear sizes and their positions
may be found.

Raise or lower the bracket to accommodate the different

sizes of gears by loosening the nut just behind the lead
screw bearing. The gears are altached to the gear
bracket so that when the bolt holding them is loosened
they may be moved along the bracket slot. Each bolt
holds two gears, both of which must be mounled,
whether they mesh in the train or not. If one meshes
with two others it is called an "idler” and the unused
one a “spacer.” If both mesh in the train they form

a “compound gear.”
The gears which are used in the gear train are of

semi-steel, machined fo insure perfect teeth which
will mesh evenly and smoothly with the others in the



FIGURE T—CHANGE GEAR TRAIN

train. Each gear fits over a steel sleeve which accom-
modates two gears and is keyed to {it the keyway of
the gears. The sleeves fit over the bracket boll, a
washer serving az a spacer between the assembly
and the nut.

When assembling a gear train care must be taken to
allow sufficient clearance between two meshing gears
in order to prevent binding. A small amount of graphite
grease applied o the teeth will make them run quietly
and smoothly.

The feed rﬂ&rﬂin% lever, which protrudes from the
%ac:r train housing has three positions—Up, Down, and
enler.

When in the center position the two gears on the end
of the lever, which turn on bronze bearings, are free
of the gear train and all power feeds are disconnected.

When "“Up"” the lead screw turns 1o move the longitudinal
and cross feeds in one direction. When “"Down” the
longitudinal and cross feeds are in the opposite direction.

The alloy steel lead screw which runs along the front
of the lathe bed has a Acme thread accurately cut with
a pitch of Y-inch (8 threads to an inch) and is mounted
at each end in a large cast iron bearing equipped with
oil cups. Clean and oil the lead screw frequently to
maintain its occuracy,

The Lathe Bed

<

e

CLAMP BOLT WRENCH EINDI-I.‘\JG LEVER

HAMD WHEEL

= SET.OVER SCREWS

FIGURE BE—LATHE BED AND TAILSTOCK

The bed of the Logan Lathe is an extra heavy one-piece
casling of hard iron containing the correct proportion
of steel and alloys to give the maximum in wear and
to withstand all strains. Extra width (6-15/18" across
the ways) extra heavy walls, heavier and closer spaced
box type cross 1ibs combine 1o give greater strength
and a more solid foundation for the lathe mechanisms,

The accuracy of the lathe bed and the ways on which
the carricge and the tailstock are mounted is of primary
importance. To insure extreme accuracy in the bed two
prismatic V-ways and two flat ways are employed. They
have been planed, milled and precision ground, giving
an accurate, heavy, well ribbed bed of the type found
on large engine lathes. In order to retain this accuracy,
the instructions for selling up the lathe emphasize the
necessity for carefully levelling the bed both across
and parallel to the ways,

With proper care and normal use there will be no
appreciable wear on the bed or ways of a level lathe,
but the surlace may be damaged by a lack of cil or
by abrasion. Be careful not to drop tools or work on
the ways. Keep them well ciled when not in use, wiping
them off and re-viling before continuing work and, if
possible, keeping them covered during filing or grind-
ing operations.



The Carriage

COmFCTUNDY REST

TOOL PO

HAHD CROSS FEED

FOWER CROSS FEED

FIGURE 9—CARRIAGE

The carriage of the lathe is divided inte four paris, the
apron, tha saddle, the ecompound rest and the tool post.
Since the carriage supports the cutting tool and controls
its action it is on important unit and care has been
taken to make it both accurate and slrong.

The apron which is suspended from the front of the
saddle contains the power longitudinal and cross feed
mechanism, the longitudinal hand feed and the thread-
ing dial.

The large hond feed wheel on the front of the apron
moves the carriage along the ways by means of gears
mounted in bronze bearings. The gears engage a rack
on the underside of the forward way.

The carriage is moved along the ways for thread cutting
and longitudinal power feeding by the action of the lead
screw within the apron, the speed of movement de-
pending upon the feed gear arrangement. The half-nut
which iz operated by the half-nut lever on the right end
of the apron closes on the lead screw and provides the
drive,

The threading dial on the right end of the apron indicates
the proper position in which lo engage the half-nut
lever during threading operations so that the tool will
enter the same groove for each cut, thereby eliminating

the need for reversing the drive at the end of each cul,
(Fig. 10 Threading Dial).

When cutling even numbered threads the hall nuts may
be engaged al any poinl on the threading dial.

When eulting odd-numbered threads (5. 7. 9. 11, etc. per
inch) engage the half-nut lever when the outer mark

is in line with either the mark numbered "1" or that
numbered "2".

When cutting half-numbered threads (4', 5%, &la,
11%a, etc.) engage the halfnul lever at the same point
on the dial for each cut.

The power cross feed is driven by the spline in the
lead screw shalt through o set of straight and milre
gears controlled by a plungertype handle on the apron
which when “Out” engages the cross feed screw and
the lead screw,

The saddle which moves longitudinally on the front
V-way and the back flat way, has been machined from
a semi-steel casling and is held down on the bed by
gibs which bear on the underside of the front and back
ways. These gibs are adjustable and should be set just
tight enough to give a firm sliding fit between the car-
riage and the bed.

The hand cross feed is operated by the ball crank
handle al the end of the cross feed slide. This slide is
equipped with a gib which may be tightened by ad-
justment of the sel screws on lhe sulside aof the alide.
The cioss leed gib should fit snugly and should be
adjusted whenever play develops. The cross slide is
moved by an Acme threaded screw mounted in . self
lubricating bronze bearings. The ball and crank handle
of the cross feed is of polished steel and is calibrated
in thousandths of an inch for meosurement of feed
when a definile cut is lo be taken.

The compound rest is mounted on lop of the cross-slide
on a base calibrofed in degrees from 07 to 90° in beth
directions. Two bolts, one on each side of the rest hold

FIGURE 10—THREADING DIAL



FIAND FRED GRARL

|EAE v
Shuns

FIGURE 11—UNDERSIDE OF CARRIAGE

the base in position, and by loosening these bolts the
resl may be swivelled to the desired angle. Two sell-
lubricating bronze hearings ore mountad in the bushings
of the rest which is moved over the slides by an Acme
threaded screw. The slide is dovetailed with gib lake-up
for wear.

The compound rest motion is controlled from a ball
and crank handle by which the teol may be moved
into the work for short tapers. The compound rest
handle is calibrated for meosurement in thousandths
of an inch.

The tool post fits into a T slot in the compound rest and
holds the tool holder by means of a square head screw.

The Tailstock

The tailslock slides on a V and flal way of the bed
as illustrated in Fig. 8. It is locked in position along
the bed by tightening the clamp boll with the elamp
bolt wrench furnished with the lathe,

The tailstock spindle is controlled by the tailstock hand
wheel. Turning the wheel in a clockwise direction
brings the spindle out of the {ailstock. The spindle is
of special steel with a ground finish and has been
reamed for a No. 2 Morse Taper Center, which may be
ejecled by turning the tailstock wheel in a counter
clockwise direction until the spindle reaches the end
of its travel.

The spindle is graduated up to 2% inches in sixteenth
inch graduations for accuracy in boring and drilling.
Lock spindle in place by turning the binding lever to the
right. A cup and quill are mounted on the top of the
tailstock. Fill with a heavy grease or a mixlure of

white lend ond maochine oil to be used to lubricate
the centers when work is mounled between them.

The tailstock may be setover 11/16 inch for turning
tapers by loosening the tailstock clamp nul and adjust-
ing the headless™set screws located on either side. To
align the tailstock again the index line on the tail stock
and lailstock base will indicate the approximate posi-
lion. To oblgin the exoct posilion it is necessary lo
place a 12 or 15 inch check bar between centers. Take
a light cut, then check the diameter at each end of
the bar with a micrometer. If there 18 a wvariation
adjuet the setover scroews until the diamelers at each
end ore the same after a cut.

Lathe Centers

e 8

S i S [

e s

FIGURE 1240 DECREE CEMTER

The headstock spindle is machined to take a MNo. 3
Morse Taper and is furnished with an adapter lor a
MNo. 2 Morse Taper Center. The tailstock is fitted ftor a
No. 2 Morse Taper Center,

While the tailstock spindle should be kept ciled on
the outside, the interior should be dry and clean. Be-
fore placing either of the centers in the lathe they and
the tapers inlo which they fit should be wiped free of
oil and dirt, for the presence of a bit of dirt or a slight
film of oil will interfere with the accuracy.

Oiling the Lathe

The design of the Logan Lathe provides for correct
lubrication with a minimum of attention. The ball bear-
ings in the headstock are sealed in grease and require
no further lubrication for the life of the bearing. At
22 separate points there are self-lubricating bronze
bearings where in ordinary construction plain bearings
with oil holes are used. The bronze in these bearings is
of an absorbent texture and has been thoroughly im-
pregnated with lubricant. The correct film of lubricant
is constantly maintained al the bearing surfoce without
the necessily el periodic renewal.

Those points in the lathe requiring regular lubrication
should be gone over évery lime the lathe is used and in
a definite order so that no parts will be missed. Use a
good machine oil no heavier than SAE No. 10 wiping
away excess oil that would cause dirl to adhere to the
lathe, Do not attempt lo oil the lathe while it is running.



« T=1RL

FIGURE 13—DILING DIAGRAM

Using a long-spouted can, oil the following points each

time the Iothe ig uzed:
1.-2.
3. The spring well on top of the tailstock.

4.5,

Two oil cups on lop ef the counlershalt bearings.

Two oil cups on top of the bearings at either end
of the lead screw.

€. The hand teed wheel. (A spring well is located
in the apron behind the wheel to receive oil
for the hand feed shaft bearings).

The halfnut lever. (A spring well in the apron
behind the lever supplies cil to the half-nuts).

B. The leed reverse lever. {A hole has been drilled
in the base of the lever lo receive oil),

9. The bearings on each of the change gears.

The spindle pulley. (Remove the headless set
screw on the second slep of the pulley and oil
freely belore using the back geuraj]?

Heep the following surlaces clean, free of chips and
covered with a film of cil:

11.
1Z.
13. The compound slide.

14. The lathe bed ways, both V and ilat.

15. The outside of lhe lgilstock ram.

The lead screw.

The cross slide,

A small amount of graphite grease should be kept on
the teeth of all gears in the headstock, the apron and
on the teeth of the rack on the underside of the front
way.

10

Lathe Belts

The Logan Lathe is delivered equipped with a flat bell
of web and rubber composition connecting the cone
pulley on the lathe with the countershaft. A V Bel| i=
also lurnished to connect the 2 step V groove motor
pulley with the 2 step flal face pulley on the counter-
shalt. The life and efficiency of both these belis will
be.increased by keeping them clean and free from oil
and by slipping them off the pulleys to release the
tension, if the lathe is to be unused for any considerable
length of time.

The use of a flat belt makes removal of the spindle
unnecessary when replacing or changing the bell pro-
viding an endless belt is not required, This arrangement
has two distinct advantages. First, the belt moy be
changed quickly and easily with a minimum of elfort,
for it may be laced, glued or hooked on the spindle,
a simple procedure when compared. with the task of
removing the spindle and slipping an endless belt
over it. Second, there is no risk of losing the alignment
thal has been accurately achieved at the factory through
the use of precision gauges. Because of the high grade
materials used and the accurate workmanship in
assembling the headstock, under ordinary circumstences
it need not be taken apart during the life of the lathe.
However, should you desire to remove the spindle,
you may do go, as was explained in the spindle descrip-
tion,

e -
e '#E'————:_::L/”f
T B = _.ihq} d_-—-——_:_—#—_:::::::
__f—;:/_::;_;:::;__:—f—_
= — ==
I ——
& _—;—__—__—:—:ﬂ _#____,__—_'-':':_;:_
_,—o—'—'__,_:—'—'__'_'_::_'_'_'_'_'_::_._'_'_'_

FIGURE T4—LACED BELT

Fastening the flat belt over the spindle pulley is a
simple matter and may be done in any one of the
tollowing ways,

The belt, if laced, may be joined by either gut or
rawhide throngs as follows. When the belting has been
cut to the desired length, square lhe ends and punch
ten holes as shown in Picture 14. Start the lace through
holes A and B, pulling both ends through, working one
to the right and one to the left, as shown. Do not cross
one layer of lacing over another on the pulley side
and do not allow it to kink or turn or the belt will not
run smoothly. Fasten the ends as shown. If round qut
is used cut shallow trenches between the holes on the
pulley side and sink the gut in them.



DIRECTION

"/,__/J-P"

~~—__ PULLEY SIDE

e e

Bt —

//l—__.--—

. PULLEY SIDE

.-—""-——_

FIGURE T4A—GLUED BELT

If the belt is to be glued, make allowance for over-
lap and taper the overlap at each end so that ends
will joain me chown See Figiure 14A. Double bells
should be split and each part tapered. Full directions
are usually supplied with the glue; follow carefully.

FIGURE 14B—BELT HOOK

The simplest and quickest method of fastening bell ends
is by means of wire hooks, as shown in Figure 14B
above. A number of different types are available
which are easily attached by forcing the ends of the
hooks through the belting and folding them over.

The V Bell supplied is a standard Y2 inch endless belt
which is eusiﬂr slipped into place over both the two
step V motor pulley and the 2 step flat face counler-
shalt pulley.

Cutting Tools

There are o great variety of culting lools used on
a lathe, each shape being adapted to the work to be
done and the finish to be left on the metal. Basically,
however, all employ the same principle for all operate
with a tearing action. The cutting edge of the ool tears
a chip from the work and breaks it inlo separate sec-
tions as shown in Piclure 15,

11

FIGURE 15—CUTTING ACTION OF TOOL BIT

Because of this the culling e of the tool must be
sharp enough to separate the chip from the weork with
a minimum of power, but must also be large enough to
support the cutting surface and lo carry the heal of
Iriction away from the point. These lwo oppesing
requirements can be accomplished by carefully work-
ing out the angle at which the tool will enter the work
and the angles of clearance between the tool and the
work.
SIDE RAKE

AMGLE )

SDE
CLEARAMCE AMGLE

FROWT
ELEARANEE AMNGLE

FIGURE 16—CUTTING ANGLES

Figure 16 above illustrales a cross-seclion and a side
view of a tool bit in working position showing the
names of the various angles for grinding and setling
the bit.

For -efficient performance, each of the angles and set-
tings shown should be specially delermined for the
particular kind of material being worked on, the mate-
rial the tool bit is made from, the culting speed, the
kind of coolant being used. if any, and whether rough-
ing, finishing, parling or forming work is being done.
Figure 1B illustrates the seven bit shapes commonly
used and the working position of each with the correct
angles for an average cut in mild steel at a cutting
speed of BO feet per minule using high speed tool steel
bits and machining without coolant,

In shaping the bils use a good medium grit grinding
wheel being careful not to burn the edges. Cool the
bit in water to prevent drawing the temper.

FIGURE 17—TOOL HOLDER

A tool bit holder for holding Y4- by Y-inch tecl bits
eliminates the use of large and more expensive tools of
high speed steel and also holds the bil at an angle.
This angle directs a large portion of the cutting pressure
directly toward the base of the tool post.



LATHE TOOL BIT SHAPES

Top View Side View

i [
Working Position Warking Pasition Grinding Angles

Top and Side View

Boack Rake Angle ... 162"
Leit Front Clearance Angle, 7°
Hand Side Nake Angle ._.....18%
Turning Side Clearance Angle... 8°
Fool Lip Angle ... ... G64"°
Buck Aake Angle ... J06%"
Right Front Clearance Angle. 7°
Hand Side Aoke Angle .. ...18°
Turning Side Clearance Angle. . B
Tool Lip Angle ...covvicrron 547
Bock Roke Angle ... 161"
Latf Front Clearonce Angle. 7°
Hand Side Roke Angle .. 18"
Facing Side Clearance Angle.... 8°
Teeal Lip Angla ... §B§*
Back Hake Angle 1L
Right Front Clearance Angle. 7°
Hand Side Rake Angle . ...187
Facing Side Clearance Angle... 8°
Toal Lip Angle v B47
Back Roke Angle . IELs®
. o Fromt Clearance Angle_ 7°
Noase Side Rake Angle a*
Turning Side C'earance Angle . 8°
Toal Lipe Anzle e o e R
Bock Raoke Angle_ o®
) Front Clearance Angle  §°
Threading Side foke Angle = .. 0"
ol Side Clearance Angle .. 10°
Lip Angle ... .. B0°
Betek Rake Angle [
CurCoff Fromt Clearance Angle . §°
Toal Side Rake Angle *

Side Clearance Angle = I°

FIGURE 18

12




When using the tosl holder, the culting end of the bit
should be clamped as cloge to the end of the holder as
sible and the hit holding end of the holder should

e a8 close to the lool post as possible. This will give
the culling edge rigid suppert so thal the action of the
work will not force it downward, causing chatter and

possibly brecking off the bit,

Holding the Work

There are five common methods of heolding woerk in
a lathe; between cenlers, in a chuck, on the face plate,
in a collet, and on a mandrel.

MOUNTING BETWEEN CENTERS

Whenever possible the work is turned betlween centers
as this method is most accurate and permits removing
the work from the lathe and replacing it without alfect-
ting the accuracy.

The first step in turning between centers is to find the
center of the ends of the work and drill center holes.
Thizs operation is important and should be done with
care.

If square, hexagonal, or any other reqular sided slock
is used lines may be scribed across the ends from
corner lo corner, the point of interseclion being the
cenler,

FIGURE 19—FINDING CENTERS

If round stock is used the center may be found either
with dividers or with hermaphrodite calipers. When
using dividers open them to approximately half the
diameter, and laying the stock on a flat surface place
one point on the work, the other on the flat surface, ond
scribe a line along the end as shown in Fig. 19. Tumn
the stock g guarter turn and scribe another line and
so on uniil the four lines are drawn as shown, If the
dividers are held at the same angle each time, the center
of the small square formed will be the cenler of the
stock.,

If hermaphrodite calipers are used open them to ap-
proximately hall the diameter of the stock and holding
the bent leg on four guarter points of the circumference,
scribe four arcs across the end, forming a four-sided
central tigure. The center of this figure will be the
center of the stock. Rubbing chalk on the ends will
make the scribing more easily seen.

13

When the center of the stock has been found, place a
center punch vertically on the center mark and strike
with o hammer, making an indentation sufficiently deep

so thot the work will reveolve on the center poinis of
the lathe.

FIGURE 20-—TESTING CEMTERS

The stock. especially il close to finish size, should be
placed in the lathe and the center tesied before counter-
sinking. This is done by revolving the stock by hand
while it is held between the centers and holding a
piece of chalk so that it will louch any high spols on
the work as shown in Fig. 20.

I{ the chalk encounters high spots move the center holes
toward these high spots by placing the work in o
vise and driving the center punch toward them at an
angle, then bringing it back to a vertical position,

The countersink drill is usually used in drilling center
holes since it both drills the hole lo the proper depth
and countersinks at the proper angle.

WORK TAILSTOCK

CHUCK

COUMTERSIME

FIGURE Z1—COUNTERSINKING CENTERS

The countersink drill is mounted in o chuck in the
headstock spindle and the work held with the tailstock
cenler in one center hole, the drill in the other. With
the spindle lurning at about 600 R.P.M. the lailstock
ram is then advanced moving the work into the drill
as shown in Figure Z1.

If this method is not used the center holes may be
drilled by placing the work in o drill press, or the
work may be held in a universal three-jaw scrall chuck
and the countersink drill held in the tailstock in o drill
chuck. When this method is used the end of the shaft
should be faced smoath before drilling the center hole.

When drilled and countersunk the holes should be deep



TAILETONCK

Wﬂ)uﬂh ||

FACE PLATE

FIGURE 1Z—MOUNTING BETWEEN CENTERS

enough to prevent the points of the lathe center louch-
ing the bottom, and the lapered sides should exactly fit
the 60° angle of the centers. If they do nol the work
will not lurn evenly or smooth and will be inoccurate.
A comrectly drilled and countersunk hole is shown in
Figure 22.

Lubricale the end centers by lilling with heavy grease
or with white lead thinned with machine oil or light
eylindar ail.

Flace the end of the work in a lathe dog so thal the
tail of the dog extends beyond the end of the work and
into the slot of the face plate, without interfering with
the headstock center. The work should now rest firmly
on both centers but should not bind. To test the mount-
ing, place a finger on the tail of the dog and move
it back and forth within the face plate slot. You should
be able to move it easily, bul not teo easily. When
the pressure on the ends has been adjusted lock the
tailpost ram by turning the binding lever to the right.

CHUCKS

Two types of chuck commonly used are the 3 JAW
UNIVERSAL CHUCK and the 4. JAW INDEPENDENT
CHUCK. These are used in turning the work that can
not be readily turned between centers. See Figure 23

FIGURE 23—-3 AND 4 JAW CHUCKS

14

Some chucks mount directly on to the spindle nose, while
others are bolled to an adapter plate which fits on 1o
the spindle.

Before mounting a chuck or face plate clean the
spindle shoulder and chuck back and il the threads of
the spindle head and chuck thoroughly. Turn the
chuck oen by hand, being careful nol to spin it up to
the shoulder as it may jam. Never use lathe power to
screw a chuck on or off of the spindle.

The chuck ean be loosened for removal by (1) Engaging
the back gears while the bull gear is connected to
the spindle pulley, so that the spindle will not turn, and
turning the chuck by placing the chuck wrench in ils
hole and pulling on it. (2) Placing a block of wood be-
tween the chuck jaw and the lathe bed, engaging the
back gears, and turning the spindle by pulling by hand
on the belt. Take care in removing the chuck. You may
damage the spindle threads or you may damage the
bed ways it the chuck falls on them.

The 4jaw independent chuck is recommended if the
lathe is to have only one chuck as it will hold square,
round or irregulor chaped work in either a concentric
or eccenirie position. Each jaw ig controlled by a head
screw, o number of concentrie circles scribed on the
face permitting the approximate centering of the work
by moving all jaws to the same line or to the same
distance from the same line.

The work is then revolved by hand and a piece of
chalk held lightly against the work to mark the high
spots. Theé jaw opposile the high point is loosened and
that behind it tightened until the work is centered.

The 3jaw universal chuck is self-centering, all jaws
working from one screw which saves lime and trouble
in centering round or hexagonal work but it can not
be used for square or irreqular shapes.

The 4jaw chuck can be adjusted lo any degree of
accuracy required. 3-jaw chucks are usually accurale to
.003 when new. U greater accuracy than this is re-
quired, the jaws may be shimmed as needed.

The jaws of the 4-jaw chuck are reversible, while an
additional set of jaws are supplied with the 3-jaw chuck
for internal chucking in which case the jaws are placed
inside the work and the outside turned,

THE HEADSTOCK SPINDLE CHUCK (Fig. 24A} is used
for small diameter work that may be passed through
the headstock spindle. It iz similar to a drill chuck in
operation except that it screws on to the spindle and
is hollow, Since it holds much the same type of work
as the collet chuck and is less expensive, it is advisable
al times lo use in place of the collet.

DRILL CHUCKS (Fig. 24B) are used both on the tailstock
of a lathe with the work turning and on the headstoc
of the lathe with the work held. Although for production
drilling, a drill press is generally used, there are many
small jobs of drilling, reaming, lapping, etc., that
are convenienlly handled by means of a lathe drill
chuck.



FIGURE 24—LATHE CHUCKS

THE CENTER HEST CHUCK (Fig. 24C) iz mounted in
the tailstock by means of a solid tapered arbor which
replaces the center, The stationary bronze jaws provide
an accurate support for turning round work where a
center cannot be used.

LATHE HEADSTOCE SPIMDLE
E'GURE 25—DRAW-IN COLLET ATTACHMENT

DRAW.IN COLLET CHUCK. Small work that must be
very accurate is mounted in a draw-in collet placed
within the headstock spindle.

The assembly consists of a draw-in spindle (A in Fig.
25) threaded af the right end to receive the collet; o
tapered closing sleeve (B); a split holding collet (C);
spindle nose cap (D); and spindle nose cap wrench (E).
The tapered closing sleeve fits into the headstock spindle
and adapts it to the collet. The work is placed in the

18

split end of the collet and the collet closed by pressure
as it is drawn into the taper by the draw-in spindle
which enters the headstock spindle from the other end.

Never use a collet for work more than .005 inch larger
or smaller than its rated diameter. Before mounting work
in a collel, all parts—work, collet, sapindle, and taper—
must be wiped clean and dry.

When removing the collet assembly unscrew the draw-in
spindle a couple of turns and press the collet loose. To
remove the tapered closing sleeve, unscrew the spindle
nose cap wilth spanner wrench which lorces the sleeve
out of the lathe spindle.

Draw-in collet chucks for production are also available
that are lever operated instead of the hand wheel oper-
ated as described above. Lever operated draw-in collet
chucks can be opened and closed while the lathe spindle
is in motion.

FIGURE 27—PUSH TYPE COLLET

THE HAND WHEEL COLLET CHUCK shown in Fig. 26,
uses push type cellets as shown in Fig. 27. This chuck
is fitted to the spindle nose by means of a back plate
and is opened and closed by turning the hand wheel
while the spindle is held. The posilive squeeze grip
closes concentrically on the work without lengitudinal
movement of the collel.

A lever type collet attachment fitting en the spindle nose
and using push type collets iz also available. These
production attachments can be opened or closed while
the lathe spindle is in motion.

Push type collet chucks have greater capacily, have
grealer holding power and do not pull the work away
from a slop in closing the eollel. However, draw-in
collels having wvery little over-hang are slightly more
agccurate.



FIGURE 28—FACE PLATE

FACE PLATE MOUNTING

Many irregular shapes are best mounted for lurning by
clamping to the face plate directly or by fastening lo
an angle plate which in turn iz mounted on the face
plate. (Fig. 28) Be careful in bolting down not to spring
the work on the plate and use the same care in screwing
the face plate on the lathe spindle as described for
mounting chucks. Heavy work mounted off center
should be counterbalanced by attaching balancing
weights to the opposite edge of the face plate. To locate
the work accurately on the face plate use either a dial
indicator or a center indicalor.

MANDREL MOUNTING

Hollow pieces may be mounted on o mandrel and the
mandra]pmnu.ntad etween cenlers, allowing the entire

a
. |
- P I

=
J

FIGURE 29—MANDREL

puter surface to be lurned instead of the limited surface
that would be available if the piece were held in a
chuck.

Although mandrels are available which may be ex-
panded to fit the hole by forcing out grips on the sides,
a mandrel is usually a piece of steel with a slight taper
(.006 inches per foot) the ends flattened for the lathe
dog and the piece held to the mandrel by friction. When
mounting the work it is advisable 1o cil both the mandrel
and the hole to prevent the work "freezing” on the
mandrel. In driving the mandrel out of the work do not
use o1 sleel hammer withoul protecting the end of the
mandrel from damage. Make sure that mandror is
driven off in the opposite direction than that from which
it entered the work.

Fig. 30 Meter and Switch Wiring Diagram

Tasminel Ban Switeh Bax
M. =i e L2s| No. 1100 Motor
[ {Capacitor type)
l 14 H.P. 110 volt,
e i &0 E?ﬂ]ﬂ, Biﬂ.q]ﬂ
phase
No. 0633 Switch
i i 'F g (A-1144)
L L&
Tewmniral Bow Swibeh Bax Tarminal Bax Swiich Bax
.| No. 1105 Motor No. 1105 Moler o ik 3 Ue
(i L FrE = (Capacitor type) (Capacltor type) T _
Y2 H.P. 115 volt, Y2 H.P. 230 vol, l
cz cle Sel < 2§ B0 cycle, single B0 cycle, single T2 Tio o Tl T4
1 phase phase
No. 0639 Switch Neo. 0639 Swilch 2 i
s ral Iraa Lig (R-1144) (R-1144) cz cl :
L |!ﬂ LT L
Tarminol Bas Swlieh Bon . — Siich B
Ta 975 T6 TT u=| No. 1110 Motor No. 1110 Metor T o1 Lo,
T s H.P. 220 volt, L3 H.P. 440 volt,
60 cycle, three 60 cycle, three
7 TR TO La Tash phase phase %l R 5 -ral
J No. 0636 Switch No. 0636 Swilch
L -1143
T T2 T3 L I-Ril {H 1143} {H ] ‘l‘ll Tj2 Td! T3 I-E?
L3 L3 Lz |
L2 Li

Ll

10-18-47 2M

16

PRINTED 1N WS A



LA-960 BED ASSEMBLY
~3]"Cres~

PART SHIPPING WEIGHT
NO, REQ'D NAME OF PART LBS. 0Z.
LA-166 1 Bracket-Left with 0627 . . . . . . 3
LA-167 1 ([Bracket-Right with 0627. . . . . . 1
LA-169 1 COllaI" With 0314 L] L) v ] 8 ® ¥ L] e 6
LA-239 1 COllEl.I‘ [ e - @ @ ] * [ L -] L o 2 L q‘
LA-393 2 Bed SUpport.: s « v « @« % o @« 5 « il 20
LA-951 1 Bed « « w » 5 s & @ % @ ¢ % 5 ¢ 138
LA-952 1 RACK & ¢ wewd % & & . B M B W b
LA-G54 1 Lead Screw . . v v v v v v o o G 15
035 L |Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 7/8. . 3
037 8 |Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4. 3
0314 1 |Socket Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16. . 3
0519 1 |Hex Nut 1/2-20 . ¢ v ¢ & v o o o 3
0627 2 011 CUDs 5 5 5 v m o @ w w" s = u in 3
0641 1l |Woodruff Ke¥ o « v ¢ o o o o o o o 3
0905 7 |Fil. Hd. Mach. Screw 10-32 x 9/16. 3

é-66 230 RAM

1806, 1811



SHIFTER RACK ASSEMBLY
LA-56

i S 4
-~ 3
Drwg., No, 1A-30056
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION I,.B.M, QUANTITY SHIPPING WEIGHT
NUMBER NUMBER LBS, 0OZS,
1 LA-243 Collar w/0310 24A-30243 1 =
2 LA-241 Shifter Rack 18A-30241 1 1
3 0922 Knob Q21-00922 1 o
4 LA-264 Latch Key 15A-30264 1 3
5 LA-275 Pin 37TA-30275 1 3
6 LA-238 Spring 36A-30238 1 3
7 0310 Socket Set JQGG— 00310 1 3

Screw 1/4"-20x3/8'

All 1A d 190 | il




LA-50-2 SADDLE ASSEMBLY

ﬂ!ﬂ-i-—-""E

osB '?-—-'—"'ﬂn.. O 55._‘

.._-g._——-———'ﬁ

199
A Huosuipe LA-17z2 vsecp wirw Drac LA~(71— / ;.:w:n
Bostirng LA~659 vsed wirt Digr AA~C87 — [ Ze "‘pik,

(ocR sSEE MOTE)

PART NO. SHIPPING WEIGHT
NO. REQ 'D DESCRIPTION IBY. 07,
LA-153 1 |Cross Feed Secrew with O640. . . . . . . 1
LA-173-1l 1 |Cross Feed Nut. . - +« v & +v o o o « o« & 6
LA--17 1 Saddle Lock Nut . . . . . . . . « . « . 5
LA-175 1 Saddle Lock Screw . . . . . 5 o B8 3
LA-190 1 Cross Feed Idler Gear . . . « « o o o L
LA-198 1. [WRBHET. w « w ¢ o « o ¥ w5 & @ & % G @ 3
LA-199 1 [Pront Gib . & +v ¢ o ¢ o o o o o o o« o 1 y
LA-269 1 |Handle. . . £ o» o om oam mlos o L e 2 4
LA-290 1 Wiper-Rear Hight S 8 E I F E R oow & B 2
LA-291 1 Wiper-Rear left . . . . . s # @ % = 8 2
LA-292 2 Wiper-Front . v v + & % & & & & @ % ‘e @ 2
LA-293 2 Felt-Rear . « « « « o« »+ a & W o % e @ 2
LA-294 2 |Felt-Pront. . . v o « +v o o « o o o o o 2
LA-298 1 |Key . . . 3
LA~-299 1 Handwheel Hith 2694 i 5 i % .5 % 8 3 % # 2
LA-348 2 |Gib Spacer. . . . . .  Wie 5 ® &8 B E
LA-397 1 |[Saddle Gib. . . . . T R EEE 1 8
LA-687 1 |[Graduated Collar with 0430. . % e s w8 8
LA-689 1 |[Bushing with 2 of 0612. . . . . . « . . 1
LA-690 1 Saddle. . . v o o o 19
03 2 |Hex. Hd. Cap "Screw 1/1-20 x B/h i E % B 3
0161 2 |Pil1l. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-3/4, . . 3
0430 1 |Headless Set Screw 8-32 x B/B i w8 & 3
0531 2 |Jam Nut 3/8-24. . . B 3
0549 2 |Lock Washer 1/4 x 7/16 e o o s o o o s 3
0558 2 |lock Washer 1/4 ., . § 2 5 B B 5 wmow 3
0587 4 |Drive Screw 6-32 x 1/2. P R e R e 3
0612 2 Oilless Bearing . . i 5@ # ¥ e 3
0640 1 Woodruff Key 1/8 x 1/2. s @ W & e ¥ W e 3
) SUB-ASSEMBLY FOR ORDERING CONVENIENCE
LA-290-A 1 Saddle Wiper Set consists of: LLA-290, LA-291, (2) LA-292,
(2) LA-293, (2) LA-294, & (4) 0587 . . 4 v v v v v v e e e v 4
— NOTE: ﬂiﬂTHEEgJ LA THHE ﬂEEE.‘“‘ BUBSBTITUTE LA-297 HANDWHEEL WITH 10" Plain Changs Lathas



LA-47-5 COMPOUND REST ASSEMEBLY

PART NO, SIIPPING WEIGHT
HMUMDER rEQ'D, DESCRITTION Lns, 0OLS5,
L‘.-lll 1 Tﬂp Cnﬂ‘ipﬂund Glb a4 & 4 B ¥ & W W & W W o
LA-21% 1 Toal Poal S5crew. o 4« « o« s = » & 2 ¢ & 4
LA-1%6 1 Tool Poot Block o« o « ¢ v ¢ = a v 5 # & 3
LA-237T 1 Tool Post RING. = & o o o = % 2 s ¢ & » 4
LA-244 L Tool Past . + + & o = 2 = v 28 3 a a = 12
LA-1%0 1 Wedge . . 4 4 2 = 8 2 2 a8 a8 8 2 9 %1 4
Lﬂ-lﬁ-i-l ? G“} SCI"E'H; # 8 w o m % & W & W ™ B & % & ‘
LA-I&? 1 Hlndl' & W ®w 5 m ¥y N O O % = W W W S B ‘
Lﬁ.-z?‘ I Hl‘r. . - " - - - & ® & w ® & &% w & & & ]
LA-335 1 Hondwheel with 269, . . . . 4 2 & &+ & « | &
I.A'-‘?T 1 Cnmpﬂund Regt Mut, . + ¢« & 4 o s a s = .
LA—T*& Z Lﬂﬂkinﬂ' T"iug' a & @& w & B 4w # & * B ;
LA.T45 1 Compound Rest Top w/l83 & C6%4. . . 5
L.A.-T‘-i‘ 1. Swivel with ﬂ'llﬂ- T - " w8 w8 4
EofaTaT 1 Compound Kest Base w/Z2 LA-T44 ., . &

LA-T4A%, 2- #0320 & BO594 & o o o = « L1
LA=-T47 1 Compound Base Gib . . & & « = « . o oa -]
LA-T9% 1 Compound Rest Screw 4 & . « o s = s & 6
LA*II‘T 1. SL'?I'I'“ ¥ & ® ® = ® & & B W % & A B B W 3
M-114= 1 Sl“l a § & ¥ & ®m % ® 4 ® @ W 8 = N B ¥ 3
Lﬂ-liﬁ 1 Grﬂdualcd r;ﬂll‘r ¥ & & B 8 4 B oW 4 & ® 'l
Lﬂ'le 1 Eu!hing. = = = 2 4 B = & 4 = &8 ® 8 T W 1
0iba 1 Fillieter Head Cap Screw 5/16" -

IR BIBY o Lo e wemim w oW e mnw " 3
6i1 1 Sachket Set Screw 1/4"-20 = 3/8" , . . 3
L2 2 Sacket Set Screw 3/8"-16 x 5/8Y . . . 3
6530 4 Jarm Wut 5716"-24 . .4 4 4 0 2 5 2 » = 3
0635 1 Tool Post Wrench 4 + « 2 v = « = =« - 2
De%4 z Groove Pin L/B" x 3/4" | . + v s v o ¢ 3
gsas 1 Socket Screw Wrench 3/16", ., . 4+ . . 3

SUB-ASSEMBLY

PART NO. SHIPPING WEIGHT |
NIUMEER REQ'D. DESCRIPTION LBS. OZ5.
LA-244-A Tool Post Complete, consists of:-

LA=235, 236, 237, Z44, 250 6

2.
Q:%%WLA—EEE“E
T

L&-1148

1

LA-7as
é‘,’ LA-1147 .\
\\9 G -_ T

PN o R

3 ? " _oazo
2. g

# “%ﬁi
- ﬂfﬁwceg4 i
0666

WNoRote: 0635 and 0886 Wrenches
included when LA-49-5 is

erdored as replscoment unif,

All 10" end 11" Lathes
3 From Serlal No. 71040 up.




&35

£ 44

=7

LA-49-2 COMPOUND REST ASSEMBLY

U-4

OoiAE-WRENCH

4.25.48 2M

A ~171 254 roWe7 S 83 —_—
i el iﬂ_
183 —r R 238
i 285- - Qace
_ [“ - i %ﬁ ee
; ’j Is2 / ARGy e
%ﬁﬂ oBio |
ﬂ‘.._ ez 69| /mg !
—osz1 17301
PART NO, SHIPPING WEIGHT PRICE
NO. REQ'D NAME OF PART LBS. 04. EACH
LA-152 1 Compound Rest Scerew . o « o « o o o o 6 $
LA-171 1 Graduated Collar with 0431. i e 8
LA-173-1 1 Cross Feed Nut. . « . . . =« i ¥ 3 & 6
LA-180 1 owival PN, « o o« » oo o 2 . % 3
LA-181 2 Swivel Look Bolbt.: o+ s o ¢ s 5 & ¢ & 2
LA-182 1 Compound Gib (Base) « « &« « « & + & 4
LA-183 1 Compound Gib (TOP)e o o o o « o « o & 4
LA-235 1 Tool Post Sorew « « o & o ¢ & o ¢ o 4
LA-236-1 1 Teol Pogk Blogk « s « & « 5 3 W 3
LA-237 1 Tool Post Ring. « o o ¢ o o « o « & & 4
IA-244 1 Tool POgb « w s v 2 o % 5 woow & » o 12
IA-244-A 1 Tool Post Complete. « « o« ¢ « &« « &« & 1 6
LA-250 1 Wodge & & ¢ o @ 2 5§ % % & 3 . . . E
LA-254 1 Bushing with 0612 . « ¢ o « ¢ o ¢« o & 10
LA-265-1 7 Gib Screw . . . . T i 8
LA-271 1 Ball Crank with 273 . % e @ . 9
LA-273 1 FIN. o mow v 8 o 0 o e % 8 woom om 3
LA-671~-1 1 SWivel., « & ¥ v e s . 6 @ W E 4
LA-683 1 Compound Rest Tnp‘W1th 254 183 & 2
ol URSE 0" o 2 o 5 pae & 060 el op Do i e 4
[A-684 1 Chip Guard. . . . . R 2
LA-691 1 Compound Base with 150 182 & 2 & 0694 _ 4
LA-697 1 Compound Rest Nut ., . . . . . . . 8
0168 1 Fillister Hd. Cap Sorew 5/16-18x5/ﬁ . 3
0310 1 Socket Set Screw 1/4-20x3/8 . . . . .
0431 1 Headless Set Screw 8-32x1/4 . . . . . 3
0466 2 Rd. Hd. Secrew 10-32x1/2 . . « . . « 3
0521 2 Jem Mut S/18<28 ¢ w6 & s s & » ; 3
0530 2 Jam Nut 5/16-24 . . 5 A ; 3
0612 2 Oilless Bearing .« . + « o « « o o o & 3
0635 1 fool: Pogt Wrenchs + & & s o 9 & @& 8
0694 4 Pin . i ¥ s e & 9 & : 2
oges | 2 Washer, « 5 & ¢ & % & & # & o » ; S

200, 210, 815, 820, A28




LA-42 BED ASSEMBLY

/’g"'Lh-ili
@ .Jr/ b_...lﬂi&l Fﬂ"'ﬂii:,

ENOTE: LA-101 Bed and LA-393 Supports now dis-
continued. If replacement bed is needed, \
order 2041 Ded and LA-1076 and LA-1077 ”»
tupports.

For floor model lathes it will be necessary
o drill additional holes in the chip pan to
accemogiate the new bed supporis.

-~

A

[T T BT

PART NO, SHIPPING WEIGHT
NUMBEI REQ'D. DESCRIPTION 1.BS. 0ZS,
*L.A-101 1 Bed 4 t ¢ o « o 6 0 c s s 0000 0 s o0 15
LA-~154 I RAEK: v % ¥ 4 3 S SR EFEH.S & 0 bl 3
LA-165 1 Lead Screw 46-5/8". . . . . ¢ ¢ 0 o o o 8
LA-166 ] Bracket-Left with 0627 . . ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o 3
LA-167 | 1 Bracket-Right with 0627 . . . . ¢ « & « i
LA-169 1 Collar with 0314, ¢« ¢ v ¢ v o o o o « « o &
LLA-239 1 WOlla® 4 % i e s B iR ARG S B 8 4
$1.A-393 2 Bed SUpport o s o v ¢ % a9 & » iy @ A

035 4 Hex. Hd, Cap Screw 3/8- Iu:{?/S e e e 3
037 4 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 . . 3
0314 1 Socket Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16, . . . 3
0519 1 Hex, Nub H2<20 ; s n oo b v i mie ¢ s 3
0627 2 ODILCUD « s s wsmsm maws o &0 & & 3
0641 i Woodruff KeY v v o o v s oo 2 o 0 o o o of 3
0905 | 6 Fil. Hd. Mach. Screw 10-32 x 9/16., . . 3
b A

£l 10" Plaln Changoe



LA-42 BED ASSEMBLY

- 24" Crns -

E-2

Z58 055 (167

T

W

1'.:""—___ cez7
253 —{I{T T T, ,.;.f:.::i.'iizﬂ;bzm T | E—
PART NO. SHIPPING WEIGHT PRICE
NO. REQ'D NAME OF PART LBS, 0Z. EACH
LA-101 1 Bed @ ¢« & 5 3 5 % @ 5@ & 5 & 8 115
LA-154 1 RAOK: « v ¢ s 2 o 5 m'e o & » » 3
LA-165 1 Lead Sorew. . . . . « s s e e 8
LA-166 1 Bracket-Left with 062? sie & s @ 3
LA-167 1 Bracket-Right with 0627 . . . . . 1
LA=169 1 Collar with 0314. . « « « « « . . 6
LA-239 1 Collar. . + . O e e B o e 4
LA-258 1 Collar with 0514 R R - 6
LA-393 2 Bed Support . . . . : ; 20
035 4 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/@—16 X T/B !
037 8 Hex. Hd. Cap Sorew 3/8-16 x 1- 1/4 3
0314 2 Socket Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 . 3
0519 1 Hoke Witk 1/2-20 o s s w 5 5% & & & 3
0627 2 LY CUD o v v % 3 5 % @ % % & & '3
0641 1 Woodruff Koye « « o o « o & 3
0905 6 Fil., Hd. Mach. Sorew 10-32 x 9/16 3
BED ACCESSORIES
LA-373 2 Floor LOESs « o+ o« o s o« o« o s o » 75
LA-380 1 Chip Pan for #200 « 4 « & o o o 17
LA-446 1 Drip Pan for #850 « & o o & « « 21
055 4 Bolts for Floor Legs. « « « « + . 3
05611 A Nuts for Floor Legs . » « s + « & 3

12-30-45 1M

200, 210, B850, 850-2

o9



l LA-4-2 REVERSE GEAR ASSEMBLY i

o832
- STUD GEAR
A

&% _osie

N L A-1007
— ———

PART NO. SHIPPING WEIGHT
NUMBER REQ'D. DESCRIPTION LBS.| Ozs.
LA-135 1 HIMllSpri.ni...‘..--*.-----.-.......-... 3
LA-136 | Plunger Spring. . « .« ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ s v+ & o & S B R R GlEE 8§ +
LA-137-2 1 Reverse Gear Bracket, . . . . o 4 ¢ ¢ ¢ o 4 o 8 ¢ 0 ¢ « ¢ s 8 s = & |

LA-138 | Reverse Gear Shaft . . . . . . . ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 4 0 v o o o 00 o o & : 14
LA-139 1 PIUBEEE Levar . o & wovv o 55 acae o & ® widoe & & 8 @ 5 5 & & 6
LA-140-2 1 PIOBGEE i o o + s 0.8 o v 0.0 5 6 5.0 8 6 8 8 5 6.0 60 o 506 8 4 3
LA-142 1 OUEE s 5 v & 5 5 v & Wi e & & % S0ae 8 8 900 B ¥ Ve B e 3
LA-144 2 Pinfon Stud . . ¢ 2 ¢ ¢ s ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 s a o » . 8
LA-145 1 Handle Pln . ., s ¢ 4 4 + s PR R I RS - - YR~ k]
LA-216 2 Ilar GaRE WHOBLE. o & vioiv o« « 5 96 o € & % woe & § B SV & @ e 12
LA-217 1 Reverse Gear w/keyway. . + = + « + « « « » SRRl S s d 12
LA-261 1 SPABEE . G a6 6 @ & B 0w F R R R P e R e R R R e 1

& LA-1007 1 LB 5 0 omie: mow W W e R W W W B RN & & 8 SR s 4
* 0489 2 Rd. Hd. Screw 10-24 x3/4". . . .. ... ... ca N W 3
0509 2 HE NUESLI 10 o woviw v 6 59 wies w6 % @5 @ @ 6 % %78 6 ¢ 3
0533 1 Jam Nut 1/2"-20 , . . ...... 3
0616 2 Ollleas Bearlag.: o & o .6 58 o 5% 9% 5 8 5% a s & & VieNe e F % 4
0641 1 Woodruff Key 5/32" x 7/8 . . . . . & v v ¢ o ¢ o s 2 s s s ¢ s o s » 3
0712 1 Grooved Pin 1/8"'x3/8". . . . ... .. .. S R T R 3

(*) NOT FURNISHED WITH REPLACEMENT REVERSE GEAR ASSEMBLY ORDER - MUST BE ORDERED
SEPARATELY

NOT PART OF ABOVE ASSEMBLY - MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY

LA-204 1 Change Gear 36T (Stud Gear) , ., . ... ... i B AlEE B 1
SUB-ASSEMBLY FOR ORDERING CONVENIENCE
LA-137-2-A] 1 Reverse Gear Bracket Assembly consists of: LA-135,
LA-136, LA-137-2, LA-139, LA-140-2, LA-145 . . . ... ... 3 5

3-67 S00A 10” Lathes



LA-3-1 TAILSTOCK ASSEMBLY

fe N L VI |

APPROX.

SHIPPING

WEIGHT
ILLUS. NO.

KEY PART NUMBER REQ'D DESCRIPTION LBS. | OZS.
1 Q23-03307 1 Dead Center 8
2 L P-1239 1 Tailstock Spindle 1 8
3 Q19-00626 2 Ball Oiler, 1/4" 3
4 LP-1244 1 Dauber 3
5 Q23-03308 1 Tailstock Wrench 1
6 LP-1321 1 Spindle Key 2
T LP-1246 1 Hex Nut - Hardened 3
8 Q10-00543 1 Washer 3
9 LP-1311 1 Clamp 1 8

10 QO08-00147 1 Bolt, 1/2-13 x 4" 12
11 QO06-00461 2 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 2" 4
12 LA-1066 1 Tailstock Base - Should be ordered with LA-105-1 5

13 Q09-00531 1 Jam Nut, 3/8-24 3
14 Q21-03345 1 Handle 4
15 LP-1512 1 Handwheel w/ Handle 2 7
16 LP-1222 1 Screw Retainer 12
17 LA-105-1 1 Tailstock Top - Should be ordered with LA-1066 12

18 Q12-00642 1 Woodruff Key 3
19 LP-1143 1 Tailstock Screw 8
20 LP-1336 1 Rubber Washer 3
21 LP-1278 1 Binding Stud 3
22 LP-1240 1 Binding Plug 6
23 LP-1217 1 Binding Lever 12

10" Logan Lathes




TR

R A R

AN

\\m\\n\{m*mm LR

-

AN

LA-23-1 GUARD ASSEMBLY

PART NO., SHIPPING WEIGHT
NUMBER REQ'D, DESCRIPTION LBsS. 0Zs,
LLA-103 | Threading Chart . . . . . .. . . 6
LA-228 1 Change Gear Guard . . . . ., . , - 15 4
LA-230 1 Hinge Pin ., . . . .. . . . . . W 6
LLA-255 | End Guard. . . ¢ 5 o a0 ow e om omow 4
LLA-330 1 Hinge Bracket (See LA- 330 A) . 1
LA-331 1 Hinge Block . . s 4 v 4 ¢ ¢« o s & &

LLA-514 1 % - . 3
018 2 Hex, Hd. Cup Serew 5/16- 1Bx3/4. 3
019 2 Hex, Hd, Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8. 3
020 2 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 3
0539 4 Washer 11/32 x3/4, ., ., . . C e e 3
0540 2 Washer 3/8 x7/8x1/16. , . ... 3

0585 2 Drive Screw #0 x 3/16 . . . .. . 3
SUB-ASSEMBLY
LA-330-A 1 Hinge Bracket Assembly Consists of
[LA-330, LA-331, (2) 019 & (2) 0539 2

010



LA-I/ oShiveh 21A1Y A>DCivith

=3

R P T DENE
a_/

L~

LA-391

PART NO, SHIPPING WEIGHT
NUMBER | REQ'D. DESCRIPTION LBS. OZSs.
LA-334 1 Cable w/6 of 0411 Terminals (30" - 6 Wire) ......... 1
LLA-362 | Switch Bracket..... R e G 2
LA-364 1 B PLAN ey v mb i e e R e s A s i 3
LA-383 | Motor: Bracket . aeisssiaiiiiiiisaaiizas Piesiitdsnnnnnannans 10
LLA-387 1 Adjusting Screw (10" Lathes) .cuveviennnnnnnnenne. vesesans 4
LA-390 ] V-Belt (40" x 1/2" 3 17/32") veverreierersessnssnssnnssnnsns 6
LA-391 1 Beheh STANT casisersercrsnnsrsnss cnsssamsviinssvessssresnsussni 17
LA-394 -1 Guard Frame .,...... CPER AR A AR R e e 20 8
LA-395 1 Guard Door w/LA-375 Hinge .veevvvrvvreninanens e 5
LA-1037 1 Motor Pulley w/0310 (Specify bore 1/2, 5/8 or 3/4" 3
LA-1084 1 Adjusting Screw (11" lathes) ..cccuiviveosscncassesssssna i 4
037 2 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4", ciiiiieinrens. 3
0149 1 Sq. Hd. Machine Bolt 3/8'-16 x 3 1/2"............ 3
0310 1 Soc, Set Screw 1/4""-20 x 3/8" iiviriiies carnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
0477 1 Round Hd, Screw B/32" x 1/2" .rirreriieres conrnnarennine 3
0480 4 Round Hd, Screw 1/4'-20 x 3/8"........... e R 3
0510 3 Hex. Nut 3/8'-18 ..ciiceississivivnsmvasssssasss s T 3
0522 2 Jain-Mut 5816 v iuemmmsveasrveii e 3
0541 4 Washer T/16" % 1I'"x 5784 ,..cvvvacivsvisnseisssvsvavivasios 3
0552 2 Liockwasher T/1B" e 34", wiviviiivnnvsnsvinssivevasivise 3
0561 1 Lockwasher 11/64'" x 11/32" (Internal Tooth)......... 3
0588 2 Self- Tapping Screw, 6/32" x 1 /4 ciiiiiiiriiren irnnnnns 3
0589 2 Self-Tapping Screw, 10/32" x 5/16" . i iiiiiiinere crnnnnn 3
0636 1 Drum Reversing Switch.............. Ry e e 3
0647 1 Rubber ool ...cvessesenpnssoniasiisspmsdnmnnssiebesssapis i 6
0949 1 Plastic Knob .icieccrecicescssnsssisscssncsssssnnsssssssssssans 3
01035 1 Split Pin 1/2" x 1-3/4" 1 reerreereernrrirrernrnssrsnansanaes 3
01036 1 Split Pin 1/2" % 2" ciues oua Cetesstessseirestassssnsensennes . 3

7:62-1M-G 10” and 11" Lathes



LA-16 DRIVE BOX ASSEMBLY

4-25-46

3 T - paa)
i
|
|
| 2
e &57
et
; a — &58
e _ O3

™

14| -FOR MODEL - 200
S 2-FOR MODEL- 210

E

P i PR //!I
i

672 axir

¢ ~ ~
@)

‘[ 039 ! ) !

—JX L |

i
\?f @—m |

—
PART NO. SHIP, WT, PRICE
NO. REQ'D. NAME OF PART LBS, 0zZ. EACH
LA=260 1 Knob with 0528 and 0557. . . . . . 2
LA-316 1 Cone Pulley with 2 of 0310 . . . 7
LA-317 1 SHELE, o o o & o ®» % .5 & % & & & @ 2 3
LA-318-A 2 Bearing with 0627 and 2 of 0619, 1 4
LA-319 P BOT1ar o o v & o @ 32 = n o= = ' 5
LA-353 1 Countershaft Bracket . . « + « . b
LA-360 1 Shoulder Fin « i o« o o « & & 2 4 o 3
LA-3686 1 Adjusting Berew. . &+ « = + & & & 3
L%-EET 1 Shoulder Fin . . + « &« & & o« & = 2
LA-371 1 EHALYE. S P S A e B ¥ w B s 1
LA-372 2 Pile =« = « o = o = s = = = = = 8
LA-374 1 Drive-Box. . o« '« ¢ 2 0 2 o 0 s = & 19 B
LA-37B 1 Flunger. . « « s« s =2 s s = ¢ # s » 5
LA-379 2 Hoage Pile o w & 5 o a0 w0 & & 0 4
LA-FB1 1 Drive Hox Covear. . . . + « « + + & a6
LA-382 1 Stey Bar . « = « & & 5 5 & 8 = s s 6
LA-3B84 2 Hinge Bracket. . . « « « o & & « & 6
LA-857 2 Hinge Bracket. « o o o o o » = & 1 3
LA-658 2 Bushing 1"x1-3/8"x1" . . . . . . . . 5
LA-679 1 Flat Belt (see Headstock Assembly) .
LA-912 1 Pulley with 0317 + « « o « & o « » 7 2
03 4 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20x3/4. . . 3
019 4 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18x7/8 . . 3
039 4 Hex. Hd. Cap Sorew 3/8-16x1-3/4. . 3
0309 2 Socket Set Screw 1/4-20x1/4. 3
0310 2 Sooket Set Screw 1/4-20x3/8. g 3
0317 1 Socket Set Serew 3/8-16x3/8B. . . . 3
0360 4 Sq. Hd. Set Screw 3/B-l6x1%. . . 4
0441 2 Headless Set Sersw 1/4-20x3/8. . . 3
0507 2 Haxs Nub 10=32. w v e & % % & w9 1
0509 2 Hex. Mut 5/16-1B . . . . &« « 4+ & & 5
0510 4 Hex. Nut 7&-15. e R 3
0520 3 Jeam Nut 1/4-20 & v & « = & o o o 3
0522 5 Jam Nut 3/B=16 + + 4 « = = 2 = + & 3
0528 1 Jam Nut 12-24-7/16x5/32. o'+ + + 3
0557 1 Washer 7/32x13/32. . . « « & .« 3
0619 4 Oilless Bearing. . . .+ « « &« + & 6
0627 2 DIVEOES & 5 £ % B0 8 8 1 W Nk S
D966 2 Washer 13/64x1/2x.049. . . . . 3

200-21 EID [/—,l



LA-16-2 DRIVE

PART RO. BHIP.WT.
RO. REQ' NAME QF PART LBS.| OZ.
IA-260-A| 1 |Enob with 0528 &
0557 5 (@ =1 % & 2
LA-316=1| 1 |Cone Pulley with
'A 2 Qf 0310- T @ @ T
LA-317 1 |Shaft . . .... 2 | 3
1A-319-A| 2 |Collar with 0309. 5
IA-353-1| 1 |Counter-shaft
-A Bracket w/2 of
0799 s & ¥ = & ® 5
Lﬁ.-361 2 Pivot Screw . . . 3
LA-365 1 |Shoulder Pin. . . 3
LA-366 1 |[Adjusting Screw . 3
LA-367 1 |Shoulder Pin. . . 2
IA'3T’+'2 l m’i?ﬂ B‘DI L -It lg B
LA-338 1 |Plunger . . « . & 5
LA-379 2 |Hinge Pilm . . . . b
LA-381-1| 1 |Drive Bax Cover .| 26
LA-382 1l (Stay Bar. . . . . 6
LA-384 2 |Hinge Bracket . . 6
Lﬁ.-399 E Pin s &8 & & & P | 5
Lﬂ-ﬁﬁ? 2 Bmﬂkﬂt B 8 8 8 @ 1 3
LA-658 2 |Rubber Bushing. . 3
LA-912-A| 1 |Pulley w/0317 . .| T 2
03 4 |Hex. Hd. Cap Scr.
lﬂb-?ﬂ b o 3/"‘ U ] 3

3-6T7 S00A

BOX ASSEMBLY

PART | Ko. |sETP. W,
NOo. |RR'D HAME OF PART |LBS.|OZ.

019 L Hex. Hd. Cap Scr.

5/16-18 x 7/8. . 3
039 4 |Hex. Hd. Cap Secr.

3/8-16 x 1-3/k . 3
0309 2 Socket Set Scr.

1/4-20 x 1/k . . 3
0310 2 Socket Set Scr.

1./&"20 b 3/8 LI 3
031-7 1 Socket Set Scr. A

3/8-16 x 3/8 . . 3
o4l 2 Headless Set Scr.

1/4-20 x 3/8 . . 3
0507 | 2 |Hex Nut 10-32 , . 3
0509 | 2 |Hex. Nut 5/16-18. 3
0510 | & |Hex. Fut 3/8-16 . 3
0520 | 2 |Jam Fut 1/L-20. . 3
0522 | 1 |Jem Nut 3/8-16. . 3
0523 | 2 |Jam Nut 7/16-1k . 3
0557 1 |Washer 7/32 hole

13/32 Dla. . . . 3
0799 | 2 |01lless Bushing . b
0966 | 2 |Washer 13/64 hole

1/2 Dla. . « .+ . 3

100, 201, 210, 211



134

LA-15 APRON ASSEMBLY

808 155 \Isrr- o533  IE2 rZaB

OSEZ

Wlb"ﬂ'
PART NO. SHIP.WT,|FRICE
NO. REQ'D HNAME OF PART LBS,| 0Z2,| EACH
LA-122-A| 1 |Apron Handwhesel with 268| 3
1LA-1564 1 |Rack (Bee Lathe Bed)....
LA-155=A] 1 |Rack Pinion Gear Assembly| 1 |11
Consists of: LA-155,
LA-166, LA-167
LA-156 1 |Rack Pinion B8tud (8ee
: oy A
LA-157 1 |Washer (See 155-A)......
LA-158 1 Handwheel Pinion........ 1
LA-161 1 |[Cam (See 354=A)ccicevess
LA-164 1 Cam Shaft Loevere..seeees 8
LA-165 1 |Leed Sorew (See Lathe
EEd]t-------------------
LA-168 2 Gib BpROAr...ccsvsnncens 8
LA-174 1 |Saddle Lock Nut (See
Badale)veassisriasssians
LA-176 1 |Saddle Lock Screw (See
Baddle)eiuaan eiwi v
LA-188-A| 1 |Miter Gear with 0615.... 14
LA-189 1 |Miter Gear with Key..... 8
LA=191-A]| 1 Idler Shift Gear with
O06l2sceccnnsscnescnsnnas 1
LA-182 1 Idler Shifter Bhaft..... 8
LA-193 1 1lock BOFOW.exsenanmvrnsse 3
LA-196-A| 1 |Bearing with 061B...e44s 1
LA-197 1 Btud.seesninssniinnnssos 5
LA-198 2 |Washer (See Saddle).....
LA-199 1 Frout Gibecsiiaaeiiaiisie 1 4
LA-2B6 1 |Collar with 2 of 0309... 5
LA-268 1 BREE Lo s s e owne i 6
LA-269 1 |Handle.i.csisasasawniswansl 4
4-25.46 M

T-3

PART NO, SHIP.WT, | FRICE
NO. REQ'D NAME OF PART LBE.| 0Z,| EACH
LA-350 1 |ApProm...eeveverecrnasees | 8
LA-351-1| 1 [Half Nut Plate...cavssss 1
LA-352 1 |Helf Nut with 2 of 544..| 1| 8
LA-354-A| 1 |Cam Shaft & Cam 161..... L |
LA-544 e Half Nut Pini.cccccecnesns by
05 4 |Hex. Hd, Cap Screw
T2 x Xivapsm cwsmanes 3
035 1 |Hex. Hd. Cap Screw
5/B=16 X 7/Becosnsvnnens 3
0161 2 |Fil. Hd, Cap Screw
1/4-20 = 1-3/4uivunnanns 3
0269 © !Socket Hd. Cap Screw
S/8=18% Yivicsvvevaniiic 3
0309 i 8 Socket Set Screw
1/4-20 x 1/4ieevsannnnns 3
0621 1 Jam Nut 5/16-18..c.ucuans 3
o522 1 |Jam Nut 3/8-16.cssensses 3
0523 1 |Jam Nut 7/16-14......... 3
0533 1 |Jam Nut 1/2-20.iesseansss 3
0549 4 |Lock Washer 1/4 x 7/16.. 3
0558 2 |Lock Washer 1/4..... AP 3
0612 1 |0Oilless Bearing.w..seues 3
0613 2 |0illess Beearing....eueee 3
0615 1 |Oilless Bearing......ses 4
0618 1 |0illess Bearing......... 6
0626 2 |0il Cupesessvsvsnannonas 3
0640 1 |Woodruff Key 1/8 x 1/2.. 3
0688 1 JPin 1/8-x Laivasescass 3
0805 1 |Fil., Hd, Screw (See
Lathe Bad). . aeeasaesweaa

200, 210, B50, B50-2



o

LA-

5-1 APR

o, b L et R

ON ASSEMOLY

HE

SHIP WT.

PAHT NO¢ EHIP WTq PAHT Ngn
NO. REQ 'D IES. T 0% NO. REQ 'D} IBS.| OZ.

LA-122 1 |Handwheel w/268.......}| 3 05 4 |Hex. Hi. Cap Screw
LA-154 1 |Rack (See Lathe Bed).. 18420 X Yewevwss ‘ 3
LA-155~1 2 Rack Pinion Gear w/2 035 1 Hex., Hd. Cap Screw

68 0613, cumgemmemwemti 3 13X 3/8-16 x T/8..ceee 3
LA<1656-1 1 |Rack Pinion Stud...ss= 8 0269 2 |Socket Hd. Cap Screw
I£-158 1 |Handwheel PinicNe.sass| 1 BABSAG e Xsassiina 3
LA-161 vl Cam (See 354-A)ecenves 0309 2 Socket Set Screw
LA-164 | 1 |Cam Shaft Lever....... 8 1/ U420 % X W uuain 3
IA-1B88 | 1 Miter Gear w/0615..... 14 0521 1 Jam Nut 5/16-18..... 3
LA-18¢ | 1 Miter Gear w/LA-184... 8 0522 1 Jam Nut 3/8-10..caece 3
LA-191 | 1 |idler Shirt Gear 0523 1 |'Jam Nut 7/16-1%..... 3

1% B sreageeal 3 0531 1 Jam Nut 3/8-24...... 3
LA-102-1 1 |Idler Shifter Shaftaea 8 0540 1 {HABHEY . ouwuvwm e wene 3
LAi=196 1 |Bearing w/061B.iecevess 3 0549 4 Lockwasher 1/4% x :
Iﬁﬁlg? 1 StUd nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 6 ?/laqfcpinﬁn--iiln 3
LA-256 1 |Ceollar w/2 of 030G.... 5 0612 1 01lless Bearingeceee 3
LA-268 1, Handloesesenas i 6 0613 2 01lle38 Bearing...a«. E
1&“269 1 Handlessaesonssossoses ” 0615 1 Ollless Bﬂaring -----
13—336 1 Washereeev e se wisew e 3 0618 1 Dilleans Eeafing..... 6
m-350_1 1 Aproni-ﬁitiil"f‘l‘ﬂ-'l- 8 0625 2 Dil Cups-"" = & §F &2 48 P8P 3
LA=-351-1 1 {Half Hut Plate..eseses| 1 8 0G40 1 |Woodruff Key 1/8 x
LA-~352-A| 1 |Half Hut w/2 of 544...} 1 8 B D o ceneon de e 3
LA=354-A| 1 |(Cam Shaft & CaM.icsvese 0688 1 iPin ¥/B:x Ysuaseseaa 3
Lh=-54k 2 Half HNut Pin (Alac sce 0505 i Fill. Hd. Screw

! l LA“B5E‘R)U‘.-'G#"#. 3 (SEE Latne Bed}..;t '
§

fgos, tacs 1010, 161, (820,

1650-2, 1750, 1950-2

EQ



wA-32-2 THREADING D'AL ASSEMBLY

-
e ™

(-

"4

41
D)

" MODELS

-
- i - ",

200 —2Z10

o 201 ~211

™ A !; o ”;@-";: :

" PART NO. S SHIP _ WT. _
___NO. REQ'D DE SCRIPTION LBS. | OZ.
LA-321-2 1 | Housing with FATE 33 8 O 14
LA~322 1 DAl o cmmommimeim s nmemnm e 3
LA-323 1 Shaft s s sps @ s s wrEs e s &
LA-324 1 Eﬁear,,ﬁﬁg.ﬁn,.““ v oo 3
LA-332 i BOYCW. s o s cmonsuwisnastessss %
0797 2 | Qilless Bearing ¢ « o o o » coas s 3
0984 1 WEsHEF c v vme sws sna'mame s 5o 2

e and 117 lathse



LA 12-2 DIAL INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

I
‘\33A-—30322

“*QI4—00797

“—|7A—30323

+ M. 241325 |

PART M “SHIPPING WEIGH )
NUMBER |QUANTITY ESCRIFTID LBs, 0zs.
16A-30332 | T R PR A — 4
17A=30323 1 BROEE o s e 5 et 0o R 0 G T — é
18A-30324 1 O T s i e 0 R T L 0 W R W T, S e e S 3
!u‘soaz"! I Hﬂ“llﬂ' wF“‘ z QI ‘-ﬂu??? R R R T I R R B R I o T O O R T T S S B IS O BT B ] 1‘
33A.30322 1 D0 s e T R e L e R T 3
Q10=00984 | W Rl i L s i e T e R e B R e e e T e e e 2
Q14-00797 2 Oilless Bearing . .o vvvviosnnsnnssnnsnss R e R R S AN e 3
=87 1MA

10°" ond 11" LATHES



LA 1083 BENCH STAND & GUARD ASSCMBLY

B.M.K-1320
B.HK.K-1321 DRWG. 1D-31083
Mo, Part Description Stock Qty. Weight MNe. Part Dascription Stack Qrv. Weight
Number Number th{ Ozs. Numbaear Numbar ° Y | e,
» 1| LAS03 | Countershaft Pulley .| 20A.30603| 1 | a| 4 352137 [ Key e evennsa...|i5A-32137] 2 3
210310 Soc. Set Screw . .. .. Q06-00310 § 1 3 3610932 Tru Are Ring + 4 o .. .} Q15.00932) 2 3
3jox Hax. Hd. Screw . ...| QOI-COQ2Y! 4 3 37| 0522 Jam Rut o siswas Q09-00522¢ | 3
412122 Pillow Block o « v v+ . 31A.321221 2 1 4 «39) LAS51-2| Drivs Box Cover .. .l08D-31332] 1 a7 |
5| 0876 Bearing 4o v e vwas.) Q13.00676| 2 8 40| 0480 Rd. Hd. Screw .. .. .|Q04-00480] 2 3
é | 0509 Hex Nut .. .00 . Q09-00509 | 2 3 41| 0634 Drum Switch . .....|Q16-00635] 1 3
71 LA37? |Hinge Pin . ... .. .1 37A-303791| 2 4 4210417 Teeminal Lug .. ... Q14-00411 ] & 3
g8 019 Hex. Hd. Screw ... .| Q01-00019| 4 3 431 LA334 |Coble Wire ... ....|41A-30334] 1 1
9| LA340 |Countershafs Brky. . .| 232-30340! 1 41 11 it LA362 [ Switch Brecker ... .[23A-303621] 1 2
10 | LA1036 | Countershaft Pulley. .| 20C-31036] 1 4 45| LA395 {Guard Door o ... ...|08C-30395] 1 L3
11| LA384 |Hinge Bracket . ... .| 23A-30384| 2 é 48| 0589  |Self Topping Screw . . |Q07-00589| 2 3
1210510 Hex Nut ¢ v vuv e Q0900510 4 3 49037 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw . |[Q01-00037| 2 3
13! LA374.2{Drive Box v ... ... .1 10D-313180 1 |19 | B8 50| LA394 |Guerd Frame .. ... .|0BC-30394| 1 |20
14 LA351 |Pivot Serew . .... .} 17A-3036E| 2 |- 4 5110588 Screw ... eas.... |Q07-00588] 2 3
15 | 0523 Jam Nut . . .0eee. .| Q09-00523| 2 3 521 LA364 |SPring «veeeesan. J6A-30364 1| 1 3
16 | 0507 Hax Mut o a v v ve. | Q09-00507 1 2 3 530552 Lockwasher ......|Q10.00552] 2 3
1710966 |Wosher...veeuo.. Q10-00986 | 2 3 5410510 . [Hex Nut .........|0Q09.00510] 3 3
16 | LA3&7? (Shoulder Pin .. ....|374.30347 ] 1 3 55(014% 5q. Hd. Belt ... ... |Q08.00149| 3
we 19 1 03 Hex Hd Cep Screw . .|Q01.00003 | 4 3 56 |0s41  |Wesher.......... Q10-00541 | 4 3
20 [LAJ9® IPin «.vivenennns 37A-30399 | 2 3 571 LA391 |Bench Stond ......|04D-30391( 1 17
ee21 [ LA1023 {Hinge Brockst . .. .. |23A-31023 | 2 5 58{01035 |Pim «voweannn...|Q11-01035] 1 3
22 | LA658 |[Bushing ........|19A-30458 | 2 3 59 0522 Jom Nut e v cvveun . Q09-00522 | 2 3
23 0949 Kneb v v evenaneso| Q2100949 | 2 3 60 [ LA387 [Adiusting Serew . ... |16A430387 |1 4
24 [ 0561 Lockwasher «..... Q10-00561 § 2 3 61 10647 Rubber Foot . ... .. |Q22-00647 (1 &
25 [ 0478 Rd. Hd. Screw ..... Q04-00478 | 1 3 . 62 {03 Soc. Set Screw .. ... |Q06-00311] 2 2
26 {0441 Set Scraw . . 4. ... |Q06-0044) | 2 3 #2623 {LAID37 [Moter Pulley .. .... 20A-31037 | 1 3
27 10520 Jam Nut .. o000 ... |Q09-00520 ] 2 3 Specify Bore Size
28 |LA382 |[Stoy Ber.........{224-303082 |1 é 64 |LA390 |V Belt ..........[20A-30390 1 L
30 {pae Hex Hd Cop Screw . . |Q01-0003% | 4 3 65 |LA3831 |Hinge Bracket ... .. [23D-30383| 1 10
31 |LA3SS [Screw . oeevsose. |16A-30366 |1 3 66 (01034 AN o R Q11-01036 | 1 3
32 |LA338 [Plunger «ovvunn.. 36A-30338 {1 4 | | 68|LA3g5 [Shoulder Pin ... ... 37A-30365 | 1 4
34 [LA339 (Sheft . v vv e 17A-3033¢ |1 114
e Neot includod when ordering complete assembly, NOTE:
b For 11** Lathes Order
1 LAT145 | Countershoft Pulidy . {20C-31145| 1 | 8 | 4
39 WAL035-] Drive Box Cover . .. [08D-31343] 1 37
60 BLAT084 | Adjusting Scraw 16A-31084 | 1 4

14

10*° & ¥1" Bench cnd Flosr medels




£A TG83 BENCH STAND & GUARD ASTEMBLY




I LA-108-2 HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY I

FRer Ser¥48577

h:” P

oaEE

C.

e il = 1

| =T
L-1 TF
= ED
L= IORD @ u"n.‘ﬂ
o842
O% 58—

A
6

PART No, SHIP.WT.
NO, REQ'D RAME OF PART LBS.| OZ.

LA-109-1 Y |'Bpiodleseseisvisnsessaai 312
LA-118-2 1 Cona Pulley & Cons Pinion

Assembly, Consists of:

LA-118-2, 119-1, 193,

OWhl, & 2 of O793+v.veues.| 9
LA-119-1 1 Cone Pinion Gear w/0793.... 8
LA-120-2 1 Bull Gear Assembly, Con-

siste of LA-120-2,1A-345,

S8 & 0815 wivensnaieas 30| B
M"123 .1 TBT' hct Gﬂ!.r----u llllllll 3 B
LA-124 1 28T, Back Gear........... - 8
LA-125 1 Eccentric Shaft....ovuvenss| 1 |12
LA-126 1 Quill Sleeve with 2 of

OBLT v iasuianaiitdiivnincin 1 |1k
LA-127 1 Bushing with O61b,......... 8
LA-128 1l Bushing with O613...00ssuss 1>
LA-129 1 Shifter Comr.i«ciinsanii’sis 10
LA-130 1l Retaining Collar........... 12
1A-131 1 Retaining Collar........:.. 8
LA-132 1 Take-Up Nut......vveuvenrnn 14
LA-133 2 Boariog Cover...ivevevnsees L
LA-14kg 2 Stop Pin w/0305 & 0307.... 3
LA-1T0 1 6" Face Plat®.............. L4
LA-187 1 Contor. . .ooovnnna. A 10
LA-193 1 Lock BeraW..cenennsnsiesass 3
u‘lgh-l 1 End Bﬂﬂrlm Cupiill-inltui- 2 h
1A-195 i | Grease Seal Cap....vcuevu. ' L
LA-215-1 1 Spindle Gear........... - 8
LA-219 2 VEBY.oypam s enae e 3
LA-220 I |Mepiieissnaisomssineaaiis 13
La-223 | BleBYB i e sonsannsnnneteasas 12
LA-240 1 ] JO— R R 3
LA-247 1 Spring Washer.... .........

e =R

/L b =

Q.

ol

/LA-III

«
D/L‘-. L]
""'Ll--l‘.

LA-IRaS

/Ll* nav

"rhﬁ-l.‘ =i

PART No. SHIP. WT,
NO. |REQ'D/ NAME OF PART LBs, |0Z.
LA-259 1 Take-up Nut...cvevnnenas L
LA- 345 1 Plunger.....cooaeucenescs &
LA-346 1 oy B L
LA-}BE-I i § HeadatockK. .. couvnansses 29
LA-659 1 Name Plat®.....oeveevess ("
LA-679 | 1 [Flat Belt...evessvsrases 8
LA-.‘LDEE 2 Elm"'*l ---- R N NN ﬂ
053 2 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw
T/16-1bxdd. ... iuniviins 3
0168 | 3 |[Fil. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-
mlﬁfa----.-.a--.------ 3
0305 2 Socket Set Screw 10-32x
3/ 160 s iirirarnsannans ‘ 3
0307 2 Socket Set Screv
10+-3223/ B0 v v iavis i 3
031% | Socket Set Screw
5/16-18x3/8...0c0nnern. 3
0322 2 Socket Set Screw
T/16-14x5/16. . c0vnerans 3
Okl | 1 | Headless Set Screw -
ORI i e s ey i 3
0o5L2 2 WABhEY ooy aonimois oiviiss 3
0584 L Drive Scroveceesessavass 3
0613 1 Cllese Boaring..ssesssss 3
061k 1 Oflese Bearing.......... 3
0617 2 Olless Bearing...v.eevse L
0634 2 Rubber Bumper...... e 3
0640 1 Woodruff Key 1/8x1/2.... 3
0643 1 [ Eeyisicaivisscnvivicivis 3
0650 1 Ball Bearing #7750b..... 14
0651 1 Ball Bearing #$45507.....( 1 |12
0793 3 Oilees Bearing...... i ] 5

e wmoad Tasa AN



LA-108-1 HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY A-4
To SER- 45577
i33 oe50 rlal sl rlesa ria-2 (044l ragasa R‘ﬁ-ﬂf- 124 ri32 oSl rio4
- [E=1-4
7
== Ioo-|
.rx..r/ 223
N o \\_
o843 7 , 240 e eme——— N
L_—_-:— — ""F'H
—%f L Ll L LSS a7
259 A —
. | . /e /J
s -
Q35
1250-1 i
= oles
0640~ b }}} = R\h\\\ ase
. >IN ——— i
oG4 Y ' ' 2 = Y 28
127 ,x £ SR Z/é’f oS3
== b N <t -
O3AZL2 P \\\\ = | ‘ﬁ CSQ\ \ 3 3‘\‘\ OAZ2
== D
—
oel7 Yizs Lize ‘zie liz4
22 — B 296G —=
0O54E L= 23 o542
o553 os3
F___ - - =
PART NO. BHIP.WT, | PRICE PART NO, SHIP,WT, | PRICE
NO. " REQ'D NAME OF FPART LBB.| 02, EACH O, REQ'D NAME OF FEART 1B&,| 04, EACH
m'l{}g_l l E’Pindlﬂl!ioll-r-t-!tlnrnl-rit- 5 12 LA"EZE .1 Slﬁﬂvﬂ‘ rrrrr FE F R B ER A YRR ER 12
LA-118-2-A 1l |Cone Pulley & Cone Pinion LA-226 1l |Rear ClampP.sessssssonnsne 1 |14
ABBEMIF’ Gmsistﬂ uf’ m-%n l Kﬂ}'lillildilu & & FE ST AE DY 3
LA-118-1, 119-1, 133, LA-259 1 Take-up Hub.soieansas eBsEaw 4
04'1-11 &: 2 Gf 'UTQE- rE g m e 9 L,ﬁ,-agﬁ 1 Frﬂnt Glﬂmp.. ----- s B oaEE l
M"llg"'l 1 C"anﬂ Piﬂiaﬂ GBEI" Wfﬂ'?gﬁq- 1 LA—E'&E 1 Pluﬂgﬂr;;.;-. T E R E R LR 2
m-lm_a_-h l B'LI.J..]. GBEI’ .ﬁ.ﬂﬂﬂmhl}i’; GDD— Lﬁ—s*ﬁ 1 Spring' TR EE RN NN N N E
ﬂiﬂtﬂ Gf' m-laj-zr 345ﬁ LA.-ES'E 1 Hﬂadstﬂﬂk; A I B R A N R 25
346, & OB15....... Frprracesial i T I . LA-659 1 |Name Plate (Not Shown)... 4
u"lzs 1 THT- Eﬂ.ﬂk Gﬂﬂrliliiutilii 5 B M"ETE 1 Flﬁ.t Bﬂ]tiit!liiiiliiill! B
LA-124 1 |2BT. Back GeaTssessvanans 8 063 2 |Hex. Hd. Cap Sorew 7/16-
LA-126 1 [Ecoentrio Shaft..........| 1|12 14x1g 3
LA=126 1 Quill Sleeve with 2 of 0168 3 Fil. Hd. Cap Screw
061l7ususannnnnsanssnnnas| 1|14 5/15-1Bx5/p.... ...... ces 3
LA-127 1 Bushing with 06l4......4.. B 0316 1l Socket Bet Sorew
LA-128 1 |Bushing with 0613...0u44s 12 5/16-18%3/Buccnusnccss - 3
M"‘lzg 1 Ehiftﬂ'r Gﬂ&l'. EEEEEEEEERE lD 0322 2 Eﬂﬂk‘ﬂt s"ﬂt SE!I‘BW
La-130-1 1 |Retaining Collaressesssas 12 T/16-14%X5/16uucnusrnns o 3
LA-131 1 |Retaining Collar..,....... B 0411 1 |Headless Set Borew $-20x3/8 - -3
LA-132 1 |Teke-Up Nubiassssosecsons 14 0542 2 |Washer £x14x5/64 : 3
LA-133 2 |Bearing Coveresssssscsses 4 0584 4 |Drive Screw (Not Shown).. 3
M"ls* 1 Bﬂ'ﬂ.l‘iﬂg ﬂﬂv&r........;.;. 3 ﬂﬁlﬁ 1 Gillﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ.ringa------t-r 5
LA=170 1 |6" Face Plate (Not Bhown) 4| 4 0614 1 |0illess BearinZeesssessss 3
LA-187 1 CONEar s s ssasssnsnsssesns 10 0617 2 U0illess BeATinNE.cesessess &
L.&""lgs 1 Lﬁﬂk BUI"'BW. T E RS EERERERER R N 5 GE';G 1 woadmf‘r KGF 5111! E' LEL & 3
L&_lgi 1 E‘nd Bﬂaring Eap........,. E 4 0643 1 Kﬁrillll||t|-r|||tt--r--ot 5
LA-195 1 Grease Seal Cap...... R 4 0650 1 Ball Bearing #?75‘.}5- T 14
L.FL-EIE-*J. 1 Spindlﬂ Gﬂar........ I R RN B 0551 1 BE]‘]‘ BE‘ET}E% #4556?‘ LB 1 12
u-zlg 2 Rﬂy-.-iflﬂhliI!ll'i"ll'.l E G?gﬁ 2 Gillﬂﬂ'a Beafing."....."-l 5
2.5.46 1M 200, 210

gL @



| LA-10 CHANGE GEAR ASSEMBLY I

W =S —_—== -]
PART NO. SHIP.WT.
NO REQ'D| NAME OF PART LHS, | 0Z.
LA-227 1 |Change Gear Bracket . . . 3 |12
L.I-E E E Hﬂ.ﬂ-heru P . w® @ L] L | L 3'
LA-249 EKBFIIIIIO-!II‘II 2
LA-300 2 IME & o & 5 ow o w owow W ow » E
Lﬁ.*313 E | ale EVE. o« o » . ¢ » a
LA-314 2. FBushing: . & « & %% & S & 8
u'325 E Hut § & @ ® ® B & & W ® @ 3
026 2 |Hex. Head Cap Screw
5/16"-18 x 2-1/2" . . . 3
038 1 |Hex. Head Cap Screw
3{8"-16 X l-lfﬂ". s 8 @® 3-
0539 2 |Washer
5/16" x 3/4" x 1/16". . 3

5UB-ASSEMBLY
e B S e~ ——e—r e e
FART NO. SHIP.WT.
NO REQ' NAME OF PART LBS. | U2,
LA-313-A 1l |Change Gear Stud Assembly
Consiste of:
232, 249, 312, 313,
314, 325, 026, 0539 2
CHANGE GEARS (Not shown) I
t=?:m E—

NO REQ'D NAME OF PART IBS. | OZ. NO. |REQ'D NAME OF PART LBES. [0Z.
LA-200 1 |16T. Change Gear. . . . . y LA-208 1 48T, Change Gear. . . . - | 1
LA-201 1 |18T. Change Qear. . . . . L LA-209 1 52T, Change Gear., . . « » 1
LA-202 2 247, Change Gear. . . « L LA-210 1 ghT. Change Qear. . . . o 1 2
LA-203 2 |32T. Change Qear. . . + 1 LA-211 1 S6T. Change Gear. . . » | L
LA-204 1 6T, Change Gear. . . - | 1 LA-212 1 6OT. Change Gear. . . « » | 1 6
LA-205 1 OT. Change Gear. . . « | 1 LA-213 1 64T. Change Qear. . . . » | 1 8
LA-206 1 4T, Change Qear. . . + . 1 LA-214 1 72T. Change CQear. .  » » 1 12-
M—EW 1 uGT- Ch&l‘l&‘c ﬂ'ﬂ&l"- &« & @ L] 1

1268 IM= A

10" Plain

Change Lathes



FLOOR STAND SETS

o553

CEHIF FAHN -~ -"'"-“_
SEE CHART

i,
T,
.

|

S,
5,

e
=

¢

"\\

PART NO., SHIP, WT.
NUMBER | REQ'D. NAME OF PART LB. | OZ.
LA-373 2 Floor Lepgs e w0 w e w o e wmw w ¢ | 15
LLA-396 1 Pedestal Leg + « . . « » + . v . .. .| 25
LA-449 Rubber Washers (Mount between the

Bed Supports & Pan for oiltight
SRal) s wwwme i B e R E B R RS G 3
LA-463 4 WASHOTE w0 oo oo ke e om0 o0 om0 e : 3
055 4 Bolts for Mounting to Lathe . 5
0511 4 )15 J- G Y - . T 3
1 Chip Pan (see below) . . . . . -
Chip Included in Price of Ship,
Set No, Pan Floor Models Lathes: Accessory For: Wt.
No. Lbs.
LA-1072 ] LA-1073 [1920, 1940, 1940-2 11" x 24" Lathes 20
LA-1078 | LA-1079 | 1922, 1942, 1942-2 11" x 36" Lathes 26

2-62-2M-Lp-2



DA

AC-152 HANDWHEEL DRAW-IN COLLET ATTACHMENT

PART NO. SHIP. WT,
NO . REQ'D. NAME OF PART IBS.| 04.
AC-155 ? Draw Bar Tube. . T e T LI o) B |
AC-160 1 | Adapter Sleeve w/16l S oW oE oW ow ® e o oW ow ow ow] &
AC-=161 1 PIn: : oW O R e R R R R OE R
AC-162 1 |Spindle Nose Cap o U e W ol T i K o i s o 8
AC-163 1 Fiber Washer . . ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o« o o o o = 3
AC-164 1 Draw Bar Sleeve. A R O R 8
AC-252 1 | Handwheel w/2 of 0307 - i Bo m B B ; 1 8
#0295 2 | Socket Set Screw 10-32 x 3/8". = om0 B Pl 3
#0637 1 Spanrier Wrenth ¢ = « s s s » 3 @« & @ & o 12
10" LATHES

10-58-500- A




